## GRANT AGREEMENT - GRT23000 BETWEEN WASHINGTON STATE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS AND

## SNOHOMISH COUNTY DISTRICT COURT

THIS Amendment to the Agreement is made by and between, **Washington State** Administrative Office of the Courts (AOC) and Snohomish County District Court (Grantee).

**PURPOSE** This Amendment amount moves money in the cost categories and increases the compensation. The Amendment One Amount is \$5,200.00

## **COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT**

The original Agreement amount was \$90,824.00 listed in the categories below.

| Cost Category                 | Amount      |
|-------------------------------|-------------|
| Personnel salaries & benefits | \$90,824.00 |
| Staff equipment & training    | \$0.00      |
| Treatment services            | \$0.00      |
| Other participant services    | \$0.00      |
| Total                         | \$90,824.00 |

This Amendment increases agreement compensation amount to \$96,024.00 and lists the amended amounts in the cost categories below:

| Cost Category                 | Amount      |
|-------------------------------|-------------|
| Personnel salaries & benefits | \$90,824.00 |

| Staff equipment & training | \$0.00                    |
|----------------------------|---------------------------|
| Treatment services         | \$0.00                    |
| Other participant services | \$5,200.00                |
| Tota                       | <sup>II</sup> \$96,024.00 |

This amount includes expenses necessary or incidental to performing the items under the Statement of Work, including, but not limited to, travel, lodging and per diem related expenses. Grantee will submit an invoice after the completion and acceptance of each deliverable noted above.

All other provisions of the original agreement stand as written.

Administrative Office of the Courts

THIS AMENDMENT is executed by the persons signing below who warrant that they have the authority to execute the contract.

| Administrative Office of the Courts                             | s Grantee   |
|---|---|
| DocuSigned by:<br>And montee Sommer 3/7/2023<br>B760CAAF4FE6410 | Ken Klein<br>Date: 2023.03.02 16:46:50<br>-08'00'                               |
| Signature Date  | Signature Date  |
| Christopher Stanley<br>Name                                     | Name  |
| Chief Financial & Management<br>Officer                         | Ken Klein<br>Executive Director   |
| Title   | Title   |
|   | COUNCIL USE ONLY   Approved 3/1/2023   ECAF # 2023-0158   MOT/ORD Motion 23-085 |

GRT23000